
                              OVERALL 4m RESULTS 

                           2019 Edge of Hell 4 Miler 

       Hells Gate State park   02/16/2019   10:00 am   Clear, 40 degrees 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  

Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ========  

   1.  216   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:20                

   2.  287   Jamie Endemand            ASOTIN, WA             29 F    35:33                

   3.  272   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M    39:16                

   4.  263   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             43 F    39:28                

   5.  256   Tony Wofford              PULLMAN, WA            52 M    39:32                

   6.  281   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             33 F    40:10                

   7.  289   Wendy Rimmelspacher       CLARKSTON, WA          55 F    40:39                

   8.  273   Lynn Dever                CDA, ID                62 F    40:56                

   9.  270   Shelly Wiemer             LEWISTON, ID           48 F    42:44                

  10.  277   Brooke Krominga           KENDRICK, ID           27 F    43:23                

  11.  283   Andrea Brannan            CRAIGMONT, ID          37 F    43:24                

  12.  269   Ross Procter              CLARKSTON, WA          56 M    43:58                

  13.  285   Heather Petit             GENESEE, ID            32 F    46:23                

  14.  266   Delora Shoop              MOSCOW, ID             55 F    47:22                

  15.  223   Bob Simpson               ST JOHN, WA            66 M    47:30                

  16.  284   Lisa Hasselstrom          WINCHESTER, ID         48 F    47:37                

  17.  244   Jack Taylor               SPIRIT LAKE, ID        50 M    48:06                

  18.  212   Kristine Uravich          MOSCOW, ID             63 F    48:20                

  19.  226   Amy Kaucic                MOSCOW, ID             57 M    48:23                

  20.  250   Kim Richardson            PRINCETON, ID          49 F    48:48                

  21.  248   Shantel McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          23 F    48:50                

  22.  282   Don Clement               CLARKSTON, WA          48 M    49:08                

  23.  224   Lauralee Simpson          ST JOHN, WA            60 F    50:18                

  24.  211   Nicole Alonso             LEWISTON, ID           26 F    50:51                

  25.  262   Annette Simpson           LEWISTON, ID           44 F    51:03                

  26.  291   Heather Marshall          CLARKSTON, WA          41 F    57:18                

  27.  218   Amanda Lott               LEWISTON, ID           30 F    58:11                

  28.  215   Alicia Renne              LEWISTON, ID           35 F    58:19                

  29.  238   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           38 F  1:00:51                

  30.  239   Garrett Yonge             LEWISTON, ID           13 M  1:07:30                

  31.  233   Kathy Yonge               LEWISTON, ID           51 F  1:07:34                

  32.  240   Lily Yonge                LEWISTON, ID           11 F  1:08:18                

  33.  234   Dan Yonge                 LEWISTON, ID           48 M  1:08:22                

  34.  249   Trina Turner              PRINCETON, ID          25 F  1:10:58                

  35.  280   Jody Richardson           PRINCETON, ID          60 M  1:11:03                

  36.  243   Lisa Taylor               SPIRIT LAKE, ID        50 F  1:11:14                

  37.  242   Deanna Sinclair           COEUR D ALENE, ID      44 F  1:11:16                

  38.  232   Joe Griffin               PRINCETON, ID          76 M  1:13:50                

  39.  278   Bella Black               LEWISTON, ID            6 F  1:19:27                

  40.  259   Davida Vangen             LEWISTON, ID           48 F  1:19:32                

  41.  264   Jill Niemeyer             LEWISTON, ID           32 F  1:20:53                

  42.  279   Hannah Smith              LEWISTON, ID           41 F  1:20:58                

Feb-16-2019  12:33:29pm 
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Striders



                       OVERALL FEMALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  287   Jamie Endemand            ASOTIN, WA             29 F    35:33  8:54 

   2.  263   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             43 F    39:28  9:52 

   3.  281   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             33 F    40:10 10:03 

 

                       MASTERS FEMALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  263   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             43 F    39:28  9:52 

   2.  289   Wendy Rimmelspacher       CLARKSTON, WA          55 F    40:39 10:10 

   3.  273   Lynn Dever                CDA, ID                62 F    40:56 10:14 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  240   Lily Yonge                LEWISTON, ID           11 F  1:08:18 17:05 

   2.  278   Bella Black               LEWISTON, ID            6 F  1:19:27 19:52 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 20 - 24 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  248   Shantel McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          23 F    48:50 12:13 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 25 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  287   Jamie Endemand            ASOTIN, WA             29 F    35:33  8:54 

   2.  277   Brooke Krominga           KENDRICK, ID           27 F    43:23 10:51 

   3.  211   Nicole Alonso             LEWISTON, ID           26 F    50:51 12:43 

   4.  249   Trina Turner              PRINCETON, ID          25 F  1:10:58 17:45 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  281   Kasey Wolf                COLTON, WA             33 F    40:10 10:03 

   2.  285   Heather Petit             GENESEE, ID            32 F    46:23 11:36 

   3.  218   Amanda Lott               LEWISTON, ID           30 F    58:11 14:33 

   4.  264   Jill Niemeyer             LEWISTON, ID           32 F  1:20:53 20:14 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  283   Andrea Brannan            CRAIGMONT, ID          37 F    43:24 10:51 

   2.  215   Alicia Renne              LEWISTON, ID           35 F    58:19 14:35 

   3.  238   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           38 F  1:00:51 15:13 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  263   Megan Vining              COLTON, WA             43 F    39:28  9:52 

   2.  262   Annette Simpson           LEWISTON, ID           44 F    51:03 12:46 

   3.  291   Heather Marshall          CLARKSTON, WA          41 F    57:18 14:20 

   4.  242   Deanna Sinclair           COEUR D ALENE, ID      44 F  1:11:16 17:49 



   5.  279   Hannah Smith              LEWISTON, ID           41 F  1:20:58 20:15 

                                                                     Page 1 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  270   Shelly Wiemer             LEWISTON, ID           48 F    42:44 10:41 

   2.  284   Lisa Hasselstrom          WINCHESTER, ID         48 F    47:37 11:54 

   3.  250   Kim Richardson            PRINCETON, ID          49 F    48:48 12:12 

   4.  259   Davida Vangen             LEWISTON, ID           48 F  1:19:32 19:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  233   Kathy Yonge               LEWISTON, ID           51 F  1:07:34 16:54 

   2.  243   Lisa Taylor               SPIRIT LAKE, ID        50 F  1:11:14 17:49 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  289   Wendy Rimmelspacher       CLARKSTON, WA          55 F    40:39 10:10 

   2.  266   Delora Shoop              MOSCOW, ID             55 F    47:22 11:51 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  273   Lynn Dever                CDA, ID                62 F    40:56 10:14 

   2.  212   Kristine Uravich          MOSCOW, ID             63 F    48:20 12:05 

   3.  224   Lauralee Simpson          ST JOHN, WA            60 F    50:18 12:35 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 4m AGE GROUP: 70 & Over  ** NONE ** 



                        OVERALL MALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  216   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:20  8:35 

   2.  272   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M    39:16  9:49 

   3.  256   Tony Wofford              PULLMAN, WA            52 M    39:32  9:53 

 

                        MASTERS MALE 4m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  216   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:20  8:35 

   2.  272   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M    39:16  9:49 

   3.  256   Tony Wofford              PULLMAN, WA            52 M    39:32  9:53 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  239   Garrett Yonge             LEWISTON, ID           13 M  1:07:30 16:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  216   Charlie Rose              LEWISTON, ID           49 M    34:20  8:35 

   2.  282   Don Clement               CLARKSTON, WA          48 M    49:08 12:17 

   3.  234   Dan Yonge                 LEWISTON, ID           48 M  1:08:22 17:06 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  272   Mike Miltenberger         CLARKSTON, WA          50 M    39:16  9:49 

   2.  256   Tony Wofford              PULLMAN, WA            52 M    39:32  9:53 

   3.  244   Jack Taylor               SPIRIT LAKE, ID        50 M    48:06 12:02 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  269   Ross Procter              CLARKSTON, WA          56 M    43:58 11:00 

   2.  226   Amy Kaucic                MOSCOW, ID             57 M    48:23 12:06 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  280   Jody Richardson           PRINCETON, ID          60 M  1:11:03 17:46 

                                                                     Page 1 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 65 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  223   Bob Simpson               ST JOHN, WA            66 M    47:30 11:53 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 4m AGE GROUP: 70 & Over 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  232   Joe Griffin               PRINCETON, ID          76 M  1:13:50 18:28 

  



                          Page 1 

                              OVERALL 8m RESULTS 

                             2019 Edge of Hell 10K 

       Hells Gate State park   02/16/2019   10:00 am   Clear, 40 degrees 

                         Directed by: Seaport Striders 

                        Sponsored by: Seaport Striders 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  222   Tim Oberholzer            COTTONWOOD, ID         45 M 1:01:40               

   2.  274   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             41 M 1:03:02               

   3.  246   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:04:15               

   4.  229   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:04:42               

   5.  268   Bryan Dever               COEUR D ALENE, ID      35 M 1:05:17               

   6.  275   Bill Keller               LEWSITON, ID           34 M 1:07:54               

   7.  260   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            50 M 1:09:22               

   8.  267   George Drake              HAUSER, ID             36 M 1:11:12               

   9.  276   Hemrise Mike              KENDRICK, ID           35 M 1:13:13               

  10.  230   Richard Gayler            MOSCOW, ID             58 M 1:13:53               

  11.  221   David Evans               MOSCOW, ID             53 M 1:16:08               

  12.  290   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          42 M 1:17:57               

  13.  288   Andrew Tiegs              NEZPERCE, ID           31 M 1:22:26               

  14.  286   Suzy Caudrey              ASOTIN, WA             56 F 1:24:15               

  15.  271   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 1:24:25               

  16.  225   Nicholas Krasselt         LEWISTON, ID           39 M 1:27:21               

  17.  214   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:28:42               

  18.  247   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          54 F 1:29:21               

  19.  231   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          33 M 1:30:57               

  20.  237   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           52 F 1:32:00               

  21.  258   Carole Williams           MOSCOW, ID             61 F 1:53:07               

  22.  257   Tom Williams              MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:53:10               

  23.  213   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           58 F 2:07:32               

Feb-16-2019  12:33:53pm 

 

 

23 records processed. 
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                       OVERALL FEMALE 8m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  286   Suzy Caudrey              ASOTIN, WA             56 F 1:24:15 10:32 

   2.  271   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 1:24:25 10:34 

   3.  247   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          54 F 1:29:21 11:11 

 

                       MASTERS FEMALE 8m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  286   Suzy Caudrey              ASOTIN, WA             56 F 1:24:15 10:32 

   2.  271   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 1:24:25 10:34 

   3.  247   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          54 F 1:29:21 11:11 

 

                           FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  271   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW, ID             43 F 1:24:25 10:34 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  247   Lorelei McNamee           CLARKSTON, WA          54 F 1:29:21 11:11 

   2.  237   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           52 F 1:32:00 11:30 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  286   Suzy Caudrey              ASOTIN, WA             56 F 1:24:15 10:32 

   2.  213   Jeannie Wilcoxon          LEWISTON, ID           58 F 2:07:32 15:57 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 60 - 64 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  258   Carole Williams           MOSCOW, ID             61 F 1:53:07 14:09 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 FEMALE 8m AGE GROUP: 65 - 69  ** NONE ** 

                                                                     Page 1 

  



                        OVERALL MALE 8m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  222   Tim Oberholzer            COTTONWOOD, ID         45 M 1:01:40  7:43 

   2.  274   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             41 M 1:03:02  7:53 

   3.  246   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:04:15  8:02 

 

                        MASTERS MALE 8m RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  222   Tim Oberholzer            COTTONWOOD, ID         45 M 1:01:40  7:43 

   2.  274   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             41 M 1:03:02  7:53 

   3.  246   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:04:15  8:02 

 

                            MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 30 - 34 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  275   Bill Keller               LEWSITON, ID           34 M 1:07:54  8:30 

   2.  288   Andrew Tiegs              NEZPERCE, ID           31 M 1:22:26 10:19 

   3.  231   James Olson               CLARKSTON, WA          33 M 1:30:57 11:23 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 35 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  268   Bryan Dever               COEUR D ALENE, ID      35 M 1:05:17  8:10 

   2.  267   George Drake              HAUSER, ID             36 M 1:11:12  8:54 

   3.  276   Hemrise Mike              KENDRICK, ID           35 M 1:13:13  9:10 

   4.  225   Nicholas Krasselt         LEWISTON, ID           39 M 1:27:21 10:56 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 40 - 44 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  274   Ben Calabretta            MOSCOW, ID             41 M 1:03:02  7:53 

   2.  246   Romney Hogaboam           LEWISTON, ID           40 M 1:04:15  8:02 

   3.  290   Jeff Marshall             CLARKSTON, WA          42 M 1:17:57  9:45 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 45 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  222   Tim Oberholzer            COTTONWOOD, ID         45 M 1:01:40  7:43 

                                                                     Page 1 

 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 50 - 54 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  260   Ron Horton                PULLMAN, WA            50 M 1:09:22  8:41 

   2.  221   David Evans               MOSCOW, ID             53 M 1:16:08  9:31 

                                                                     Page 1 

 MALE 8m AGE GROUP: 55 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  229   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:04:42  8:06 

   2.  230   Richard Gayler            MOSCOW, ID             58 M 1:13:53  9:15 

   3.  214   George Wilcoxon           LEWISTON, ID           57 M 1:28:42 11:06 

   4.  257   Tom Williams              MOSCOW, ID             57 M 1:53:10 14:09 

                                                                     Page 1 

 




